Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMDS, Inc.		12/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jenzasoft, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Cambridge Center	
Internal Address:	Jenzabar, Inc.	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1492057	TEAMSHARE
Registration Number:	1639589	TEAMS 2000
Registration Number:	1428188	TEAMMATE
Registration Number:	1429947	TEAMS
Registration Number:	1492056	SPECIAL TEAMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900040035

Fax Number: (617)812-0225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617 492 9099 X269 Phone:

Email: Jamison.Barr@jenzabar.net

Correspondent Name: Jamison Barr

Address Line 1: 5 Cambridge Center Address Line 2: Jenzabar, Inc.

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084344-2/JENZABAR		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamison Barr		
Signature:	/jamison barr/		
Date:	01/18/2006		
Total Attachments: 4 source=ahq12000#page1.tif source=ahq12000#page2.tif source=ahq12000#page3.tif source=ahq12000#page4.tif			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Name of Conveying Party: CMDS, Inc.

Name of Receiving Party: Jenzasoft, Inc.

Application numbers or registration numbers of Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
TEAMSHARE	1492057
TEAMS 2000	1639589
TEAMMATE	1428188
TEAMS	1429947
SPECIAL TEAMS	1492056



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CMDS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "JENZASOFT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"JENZASOFT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 12:09

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3168806 8100M

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4415561

DATE: 12-30-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:09 PM 12/30/2005 FILED 12:09 PM 12/30/2005 SRV 051076155 - 3168806 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CMDS, INC.

INTO

JENZASOFT, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Jenzasoft, Inc.

Delaware

CMDS, Inc.

Dclaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Title 8, Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Jenzasoft, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Jenzasoft, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is c/o Jenzabar, Inc., 11th Floor, 5 Cambridge Center, Cambridge, MA 02142.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this ______ day of December, 2005.

RECORDED: 01/18/2006

JENZASOFT, INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0353